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A002728450 KARTICK  GORAI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  417.00  59.14  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791643 ROHIT  PRASAD Male No  2 2 UR  2  400.00  32.00  7072.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753278 SUBHADEEP  BARAT Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  2  393.00  53.29  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707507 ARIJIT  KUNDU Male No  4  3 4 OBC-B  3  385.00  45.71  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855625 SANTANU  MONDAL Male No  5  4 5 OBC-B  3  384.00  31.14  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816006 SHUKLA  DAS Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  1  377.00  41.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923149 SOUMYAJIT  ASHMODAK Male No  7  5 7 OBC-B  1  368.00  53.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747910 SOMNATH  CHANDRA Male No  8  6 8 OBC-B  1  367.00  44.86  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916393 HIMANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  9  7 9 OBC-B  2  366.00  50.86  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925273 SURYA  GORAI Male No  10 10 UR  1  357.00  46.75  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747666 SHIBNATH  GORAI Male No  11  8 11 OBC-B  1  355.00  48.57  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705445 SURAJIT  CHAND Male No  12  9 12 OBC-B  1  345.00  49.00  6805.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002880808 SOUMADIP  DUTTA Male No  13  10 13 OBC-B  3  343.00  50.43  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797685 RAKESH  BAURI Male No  14  1 14 SC  6  338.00  31.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798976 SUSANTA  DEY Male No  15  2 15 OBC-A  1  334.00  34.43  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786749 RANI  DEY Male No  16 16 UR  2  332.00  61.88  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838313 ARFA  KHATUN Female No  17 17 UR  7  331.00  41.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768598 SUNITA  GARAI Female No  18 18 UR  4  325.00  41.29  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737592 RITESH  RANA Male No  19 19 UR  2  321.00  41.86  6516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848195 SATHI  MANDAL Female No  20 20 UR  2  318.00  31.29  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905888 SURYA  KARMAKAR Male No  21 21 UR  4  313.00  41.14  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818358 SURESH  BAURI Male No  22  2 22 SC  6  311.00  49.71  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856160 SAISTA  PARWIN Female No  23  11 23 OBC-B  3  309.00  48.43  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862660 BISWAJIT  SAREN Male No  24  1 24 ST  2  305.00  38.71  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002849519 SOMIR  BHANGI Male No  25  3 25 OBC-A  4  300.00  40.29  6112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848900 SOHEL  MANDAL Male No  26  4 26 OBC-A  1  298.00  36.71  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818848 SANGIT  LOHAR Male No  27  3 27 SC  6  296.00  34.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857601 JABI ULLAH MONDAL Male No  28  5 28 OBC-A  1  296.00  33.14  7695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921475 RABIN  BESRA Male No  29  2 29 ST  3  293.00  40.71  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848254 SABEKADER  MANDAL Male No  30  6 30 OBC-A  5  288.00  40.86  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726346 SAKUNTALA  MUDI Female No  31  3 31 ST  5  286.00  26.29  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873028 MIRAJUL ALAM MALLICK Male No  32 32 UR  4  276.00  36.14  6725.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867011 RAJIB  MURMU Male No  33  4 33 ST  11  270.00  31.86  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871159 JIBANDIP  ROY Male No  34 34 UR  9  268.00  65.14  7344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795394 JHULAN  MONDAL Male No  35  12 35 OBC-B  2  268.00  44.14  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750519 SANTANU  DAS Male No  36  13 36 OBC-B  2  264.00  49.43  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002920793 DIPSHIKHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  37 37 UR  7  261.00  62.14  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747878 PIALI  CHATTERJEE Female No  38 38 UR  3  260.00  29.00  6922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766577 SOURAV  KARMAKAR Male No  39  14 39 OBC-B  2  259.00  30.86  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752610 RUPAM  CHOWDHURY Male No  40 40 UR  2  257.00  38.43  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866428 ANANTA  HANSDA Male No  41  5 41 ST  9  256.00  37.86  7306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756989 SUDESHNA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  42 42 UR  1  254.00  32.43  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830938 ASIFUL HOQUE MIDDYA Male No  43 43 UR  4  250.00  51.57  7205.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454081 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  44 44 UR  2  248.00  40.29  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757107 PRAKASH  MAKUR Male No  45 45 UR  2  248.00  36.29  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597756 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  46 46 UR  3  246.00  45.38  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455855 PRIYANKA  DEY Female No  47 47 UR  2  244.00  31.14  6927.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872699 KRIPA  MALLA Female No  48 48 UR  9  241.00  29.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002817696 ARPITA  GORAI Female No  49 49 UR  1  240.00  35.71  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556862 JIBON  LOHAR Male No  50 50 UR  3  240.00  30.29  6997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663912 SANJOY  ROY Male No  51 51 UR  2  239.00  66.43  7271.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801972 SANGITA  PATRA Female No  52 52 UR  8  239.00  28.00  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469894 UJJWAL  MONDAL Male No  53 53 UR  1  239.00  27.57  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904425 PRIYANKA  MURMU Female No  54  6 54 ST  4  236.00  29.71  7051.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866696 ISARAM  KALINDI Male No  55  4 55 SC  2  235.00  80.38  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502441 SNEHA  KUNDU Female No  56 56 UR  6  235.00  27.86  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826661 RUPLAL  MANDI Male No  57  7 57 ST  1  234.00  60.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820639 BRISTI  MAL Female No  58  8 58 ST  1  233.00  26.57  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734016 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  59  5 59 SC  2  232.00  38.71  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813935 TAMOGHNA  GOSWAMI Female No  60 60 UR  9  230.00  37.29  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002852948 SANCHITA  KARMAKAR Female No  61 61 UR  3  226.00  29.57  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871393 BRISTI  MAL Female No  62  7 62 OBC-A  5  222.00  28.71  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618540 MUR SALIM MANDAL Male No  63 63 UR  1  222.00  28.57  7882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744643 SATHI  ROY Female No  64 64 UR  1  222.00  27.00  7240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785561 PRADIP  BAURI Male No  65  6 65 SC  2  220.00  30.57  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870726 PAYEL  GHOSH Female No  66  8 66 OBC-A  5  220.00  28.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002816006 SHUKLA  DAS Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  1  377.00  41.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798976 SUSANTA  DEY Male No  15  2 2 OBC-A  1  334.00  34.43  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849519 SOMIR  BHANGI Male No  25  3 3 OBC-A  4  300.00  40.29  6112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848900 SOHEL  MANDAL Male No  26  4 4 OBC-A  1  298.00  36.71  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857601 JABI ULLAH MONDAL Male No  28  5 5 OBC-A  1  296.00  33.14  7695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848254 SABEKADER  MANDAL Male No  30  6 6 OBC-A  5  288.00  40.86  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871393 BRISTI  MAL Female No  62  7 7 OBC-A  5  222.00  28.71  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870726 PAYEL  GHOSH Female No  66  8 8 OBC-A  5  220.00  28.14  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002728450 KARTICK  GORAI Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  417.00  59.14  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753278 SUBHADEEP  BARAT Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  2  393.00  53.29  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707507 ARIJIT  KUNDU Male No  4  3 3 OBC-B  3  385.00  45.71  6560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855625 SANTANU  MONDAL Male No  5  4 4 OBC-B  3  384.00  31.14  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923149 SOUMYAJIT  ASHMODAK Male No  7  5 5 OBC-B  1  368.00  53.43  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747910 SOMNATH  CHANDRA Male No  8  6 6 OBC-B  1  367.00  44.86  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916393 HIMANGSHU  MANDAL Male No  9  7 7 OBC-B  2  366.00  50.86  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747666 SHIBNATH  GORAI Male No  11  8 8 OBC-B  1  355.00  48.57  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705445 SURAJIT  CHAND Male No  12  9 9 OBC-B  1  345.00  49.00  6805.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880808 SOUMADIP  DUTTA Male No  13  10 10 OBC-B  3  343.00  50.43  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856160 SAISTA  PARWIN Female No  23  11 11 OBC-B  3  309.00  48.43  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795394 JHULAN  MONDAL Male No  35  12 12 OBC-B  2  268.00  44.14  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002750519 SANTANU  DAS Male No  36  13 13 OBC-B  2  264.00  49.43  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766577 SOURAV  KARMAKAR Male No  39  14 14 OBC-B  2  259.00  30.86  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002797685 RAKESH  BAURI Male No  14  1 1 SC  6  338.00  31.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818358 SURESH  BAURI Male No  22  2 2 SC  6  311.00  49.71  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818848 SANGIT  LOHAR Male No  27  3 3 SC  6  296.00  34.43  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866696 ISARAM  KALINDI Male No  55  4 4 SC  2  235.00  80.38  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734016 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  59  5 5 SC  2  232.00  38.71  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785561 PRADIP  BAURI Male No  65  6 6 SC  2  220.00  30.57  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST
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A002862660 BISWAJIT  SAREN Male No  24  1 1 ST  2  305.00  38.71  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921475 RABIN  BESRA Male No  29  2 2 ST  3  293.00  40.71  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726346 SAKUNTALA  MUDI Female No  31  3 3 ST  5  286.00  26.29  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867011 RAJIB  MURMU Male No  33  4 4 ST  11  270.00  31.86  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866428 ANANTA  HANSDA Male No  41  5 5 ST  9  256.00  37.86  7306.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904425 PRIYANKA  MURMU Female No  54  6 6 ST  4  236.00  29.71  7051.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826661 RUPLAL  MANDI Male No  57  7 7 ST  1  234.00  60.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820639 BRISTI  MAL Female No  58  8 8 ST  1  233.00  26.57  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


